

Bel Fuse to Participate in 20th Annual Needham Growth Conference January 18, 2018

January 10, 2018

JERSEY CITY, N.J., Jan. 10, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- **BEL FUSE INC.**(NASDAQ:BELFA) and (NASDAQ:BELFB) a leading global manufacturer of products that power, protect and connect electronic circuits, announced today that management will be participating in the 20th Annual Needham Growth Conference. Craig Brosious, Vice President of Finance, Pete Bittner, President of Bel Connectivity Solutions, and Lynn Hutkin, Director of Financial Reporting, will be available for one-on-one meetings for the entirety of the day on Thursday, January 18, and will also provide a corporate update in group format, at 10AM ET, that day.

For more information about the conference, or to schedule a one-on-one meeting with Bel Fuse management, please contact your Needham representative directly, or send an email to conferences@needhamco.com.

About Bel Fuse "Bel"

Bel (www.belfuse.com) designs, manufactures and markets a broad array of products that power, protect and connect electronic circuits. These products are primarily used in the networking, telecommunications, computing, military, aerospace, transportation and broadcasting industries. Bel's product groups include Magnetic Solutions (integrated connector modules, power transformers, power inductors and discrete components), Power Solutions and Protection (front-end, board-mount and industrial power products, module products and circuit protection), and Connectivity Solutions (expanded beam fiber optic, copper-based, RF and RJ connectors and cable assemblies). The Company operates facilities around the world.

Investor Contact:
Peter Seltzberg, Managing Director, IR
tel 516.419.9915
pseltzberg@darrowir.com

Company Contact: Daniel Bernstein President ir@belf.com

Bel Fuse Inc. 206 Van Vorst Street Jersey City, NJ 07302 www.belfuse.com tel 201.432.0463 fax 201.432.9542



Source: Bel Fuse Inc.